Recognised in arriving at operating (loss)/profit (1) (8)

Amounts recognised in finance income
Interest income on defined benefit pension scheme 1 1

Amounts recognised in the income statement – (7)

Amounts taken to the consolidated statement of comprehensive income
2024

£m
2023

£m

Re-measurement (losses)/gains on scheme assets (8) 1

Actuarial gains/(losses) arising on scheme liabilities from changes in financial assumptions 9 (1)

Actuarial gains on scheme liabilities arising from changes in demographic assumptions – 1

Actuarial gains on scheme liabilities arising from experience – 1

Amounts recognised in the statement of comprehensive income 1 2

Sensitivity to key assumptions
The key assumptions used for IAS 19 are: discount rate, inflation and mortality. If different assumptions were
used, this could have an effect on the results disclosed. The sensitivity of the results to these assumptions is
set out below.

The sensitivity information shown has been prepared by approximately adjusting the IAS 19 liabilities calculated
at the statement of financial position date using the same method used to adjust the results of the latest formal
valuation to the statement of financial position date.

2024 2023

Change
£m

Value
£m

Change
£m

Value
£m

DBO at the end of year – 55 – 62

0.25% p.a. decrease in the discount rate 2 57 3 65

0.25% p.a. increase in the inflation assumptions 2 57 2 64

One-year increase in life expectancy 1 56 1 63

110

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2024 (continued)

OVO Group Ltd  Annual Report and Financial Statements 2024

30 Share capital and reserves
Authorised, allotted, called up and fully paid shares

31 December 2024 31 December 2023

No. £ No. £

A Ordinary of £0.00001 each 14,598,927 145.99 14,598,927 145.99

B1 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 59,348 0.59 55,155 0.55

B2 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 47,837 0.48 47,837 0.48

B3 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 100,058 1.00 104,371 1.04

C Ordinary of £0.00001 each 27,321 0.27 27,321 0.27

D1 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 221,401 2.21 221,401 2.21

D2 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 36,038 0.36 36,038 0.36

D3 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 67,674 0.68 67,674 0.68

D4 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 28,215 0.28 28,215 0.28

D5 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 54,302 0.54 54,302 0.54

E1 Ordinary of £0.00001 each 480,374 4.80 480,374 4.80

Preferred Shares of £0.00001 each 1,869,749 18.70 1,869,749 18.70

Deferred Shares of £0.00001 each 59,899 0.59 28,788 0.29

17,651,143 176.49 17,620,152 176.19

The B, C, D and E Ordinary shares have been issued as part of Employee Share Schemes as discussed in Note 31.
During the year, 26,154 B1 and 4,837 B3 shares were issued and awarded to employees of the OVO Group under
the group share scheme (2023: 32,933 B1 and 22,639 B3 shares). 21,961 B1 and 9,150 B3 shares were forfeited
and converted to deferred shares under the group share scheme in the year (2023: 14,697 B3 shares).

Other than A Ordinary and preferred shares, no other share classes confer voting or dividend rights. Both A Ordinary
and preferred shares have full voting rights. Preferred shares rank ahead of A Ordinary shares with regards to